

## **MIAX Options Exchange**

## **Lead Director**

Interested parties wishing to communicate with the Lead Director of Miami International Securities Exchange, LLC may contact the Lead Director by mail addressed to Miami International Securities Exchange Lead Director c/o Corporate Secretary, Miami International Holdings, Inc., 7 Roszel Road, Suite 1A, Princeton, New Jersey 08540. All communications will be kept confidential and will be forwarded, as appropriate, by the Corporate Secretary directly to the Lead Director.